BDD‘I" MOUNT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FDH KITS ﬂ-ﬂﬂ & 7-140

1) MJTEH.LEIG}‘EWLMFDEITKHHAHDHESFEGTHE PARTS (MOUNT SEZETYPE, WABI-HHS. SPACERS, BOLTS, SHIMS, ETC.) BEFORE AND DURIMN(
DISASSEMBLY. YOU MAY HAVE TO REUSE CERTAIN FACTORY HARDWARE PIECES THAT ARE NOT H'I.'.'rLl.IJED I KT,

) IF MOUNTING BOLTS AND NUTS ARE RUSTED, LIBERALLY SPRAY WITH PENERATING OIL IE. WD-40,

3) SUPPORT VEHICLE BODY PROPEALY BEFORE REMOVING MOUNTS. USE A 2'X4" PIECE OF WOOD #Lﬂﬂﬁmmﬂm&ﬂmﬂﬁf 57
BETWEEN JACK AND BODY PANEL TO SPREAD THE WEIGHT LOAD OUT SO AS NOT TO DAMAGE THE BODY PANELS. IF NECESSARY, SUPPORT BODY

IN SEVERAL AREAS.
4) LOOSEN ALL BOLTS AND NUTS BUT DO NOT REMOVE. 4

5) WORKING FROM ONLY ONE SIDE OF VEHICLE AT A TIME REMOVE MOUNTING BOLT AND NUT AND RAISE BODY ONLY HIGH ENOUGH TO REPLACE
MOUNT, NEVER HIGHER. ALSO CHECK OTHER AREAS ON BODY AND FRAME TO AVOID ANY INTERFERENCE PROBLEMS WHEN RAISING BODY.

8) REPLAGE MOUNTS ONE AT ATIME. IF NECESSARY, ADIAGRAMHAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION AS TO WHICH MOUNTS, WASHERS, SLEEVES
AND BOLTS TO USE FOR EACH POSITION. INSTALL BOLTS BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL ALL MOUNTS HAVE BEEN REPLACED.

7) AFTER ALL MOUNTS HAVE BEEN REPLACED, ALIGN SUBFRAME TO BODY AND TORQUE BOLTS TO FACTORY SPECIFICATIONS.

8) AFTER DRIVING VEHICLE FOR ABOUT 1000 MILES OR OFF ROADING RE-TORQUE BOLTS AGAIN. T*BEIEWIHLHEWT'IHEBEI.TSIM‘EE MoT
LGDEEHEI.'IDLETD INITIAL SETTLING THAT MAY TAKE FLACE.

MOUNTING POSITIONS # 1 POSITION BODY MOUNT
muu POSITIONS ARE NUMBERED STARTING WITH #1
MOST FORWARD POSITION TOWARD THE FRONT rTTh]—:. 112718 X 2 12" BOLT
OF THE VEHICLE AND RESPECTIVELY HIGHER NUMBERS i ; | 2 1/2°00 X 1/2°1D X 18" WASHER

TOWARD THE REAR OF THE VEHICLE. f i
% E |*-— UPPER MOUNT #68033
e | ——— CORE SUPPORT

| I ———— LOWER MOUNT #88032
I I—.—, = 1-1/16 OD X 1.300 L SLEEVE

: : ' ~———— 2 1/2°0D X 1/2°ID X 1/8" WASHER
ansARsr | Bl [
-~ FRAME

U_g_ﬂ\ 2182700 X 1/2990 X 18" WASHER
1/2°-13 NYLOCK NUT

#3 POSITION BODY MOUNT

[ " PA
PARTE ary ‘%L“-— FACTORY NUT WELDED TO BODY
U-68032 nmnm 2 o - -— BODY
| U-68033 #1 UPPER MOUNT 2 = i j -~ 21/2°00 X SID X 1/8" WASHER (THIN)
U-B8034 #2 UPPER MOUNT 2 | I e UPPER
UPPER MOURNT #88036
U-BB035 #2943 LOWER MOUNT 4 | jzz
1 318°0D X 1.400"L SLEEVE
U-680386 #3 UPPER MOUNT 2
BOUT4 5811 X¥EOLT ¢ | )| || [Errrrae— mae
T-50 1/2%13 X 2 12 BOLT g i » ,

?er-m 1/2-13 NYLOCK NUT 2 .' ,I SN

V80814  13/18" X 1.400" SLEEVE 2 =
SLV-80816 1 1/16" X 1.180" SLEEVE 2 1Y) .5 58%11 X 3" BOLT
WASH-1161 2 1/2°00D X 129D X 18" WASHER 8
WASH-1178 2 1/2°00 X 548"D X 3/168"WASHER 4
WASH-1188 2 1/2°00 X 5870 X 18" WASHER 4

#2 POSITION BODY MOUNT
‘" PA - ”ﬁi-———-—- FACTORY NUT WELDED TO BODY

BOLT-49 5B~ 11 X T s — O
BOLT-50 w-:;xg?m?'m'r : ; i " 21/2°00 X 8D X 15" WASHER (THIN)
:JT-E 1/2°-13 NYLOCK NUT 2 | J = UPPER MOUNT #58034

V-00814 1 3H6" X 1.400" SLEEVE 2 - 1-3/16 OD X 1.300 L SLEEVE
i\r-mm 1 316" X 1.300" SLEEVE 2 EIssass | | (==t~ FRAME

Y-t 818 1 116" X 1.180" SLEEVE 2 ! =l
WASH-1181  21/2°0D X 1/29D X 1/8° WASHER & I I - LOWER MOUNT #58035
WASH-1178 2 1/2°00 X 58"D X 318" WASHER 4 ] 1
WASH-1188 2 1/2°0DX 587D X 18" WASHER & ' l4— 2 1/2°0D X 58D X 3/16" WASHER (THICK)

FORM7-138 1003002 L) - 5@ X 3"BOLT



